
Midland XC Invitational Varsity Girls
Little Bear Country Club

Sep. 12, 2022
Cloudy 63°, NW 13 MPH, 66% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Northeast 15 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 26:28 7:12

Incomplete Teams: Easton Valley, Marquette Catholic, North Cedar, West Liberty

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Northeast
1 Cenady Soenksen, 12 23:58 7:43
2 Faith Ketelsen, 12 24:36 7:55
3 Grace Ketelsen, 12 25:05 8:04
4 Natalie Krogman, 12 27:27 8:50
5 Teryn Hansen, 9 31:10 10:02
6 Cora Schneider, 10 34:49 11:12
7 Haley Samson, 10 39:14 12:37

Total Time = 2:12:16     Total Places = 15

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 Hunter Jones, 12 23:40 7:37 North Cedar
2 1 Cenady Soenksen, 12 23:58 7:43 Northeast
3 2 Faith Ketelsen, 12 24:36 7:55 Northeast
4 3 Grace Ketelsen, 12 25:05 8:04 Northeast
5 Jessica Deaver, 9 27:03 8:42 Marquette Catholic
6 4 Natalie Krogman, 12 27:27 8:50 Northeast
7 Kalyn Skrivseth, 10 28:40 9:14 Marquette Catholic
8 Lila Guerra, 11 29:50 9:36 West Liberty
9 5 Teryn Hansen, 9 31:10 10:02 Northeast
10 Sarah Redhage, 12 31:23 10:06 North Cedar
11 Bailey Sullivan, 9 32:18 10:23 Easton Valley
12 6 Cora Schneider, 10 34:49 11:12 Northeast
13 Chloe Bowling, 9 35:11 11:19 Easton Valley
14 7 Haley Samson, 10 39:14 12:37 Northeast



Midland XC Invitational Varsity Boys
Little Bear Country Club

Sep. 12, 2022
Cloudy 63°, NW 13 MPH, 66% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Northeast 15 1 2 3 4 5 8 9 22:06 1:23
2 North Cedar 63 6 7 14 16 20 22 25:12 5:13
3 Marquette Catholic 71 10 12 13 17 19 25:44 3:29
4 West Liberty 88 11 15 18 21 23 24 27:36 8:10

Incomplete Teams: Easton Valley, Midland Csd

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Northeast
1 Carter Jargo, 12 21:19 6:51
2 Kelvin Mechande, 11 21:54 7:03
3 Parker Messerich, 10 22:11 7:08
4 Jacob Tegeler, 11 22:25 7:13
5 Carver Lange, 11 22:41 7:18
8 Ethan Johnson, 11 23:18 7:30
9 Alex Eversen, 12 24:28 7:52

Total Time = 1:50:30     Total Places = 15

2. North Cedar
6 Clancey VanOort, 9 22:59 7:24
7 Jaydon Wiggins, 11 23:18 7:30
14 Weston Dircks, 9 25:30 8:12
16 James Troughton, 9 26:01 8:22
20 Michael Redhage, 10 28:12 9:04
22 Charles Robinson, 11 30:17 9:45

Total Time = 2:06:00     Total Places = 63

3. Marquette Catholic
10 Andrew Schmidt, 11 24:28 7:52
12 Trevor Klein, 12 24:49 7:59
13 Ethan DeSotel, 12 25:06 8:05
17 Wyatt Gregorich, 9 26:16 8:27
19 Reiter Patzner, 12 27:57 9:00

Total Time = 2:08:36     Total Places = 71

4. West Liberty
11 Joaquin Elizondo, 11 24:38 7:56
15 Cameron Elizondo, 9 25:33 8:13
18 Manu Garcia Blanes, 10 26:28 8:31
21 Chris Palma, 12 28:31 9:10
23 Wesley Heath, 9 32:48 10:33
24 Ben Tharp, 9 32:53 10:35

Total Time = 2:17:58     Total Places = 88

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Carter Jargo, 12 21:19 6:51 Northeast
7:00 Pace

2 2 Kelvin Mechande, 11 21:54 7:03 Northeast
3 3 Parker Messerich, 10 22:11 7:08 Northeast
4 4 Jacob Tegeler, 11 22:25 7:13 Northeast
5 5 Carver Lange, 11 22:41 7:18 Northeast
6 6 Clancey VanOort, 9 22:59 7:24 North Cedar
7 Milo Smith, 12 23:16 7:29 Midland Csd
8 7 Jaydon Wiggins, 11 23:18 7:30 North Cedar
9 8 Ethan Johnson, 11 23:18 7:30 Northeast



10 Cole Venema, 11 23:19 7:30 Easton Valley
11 Jayson Ruley, 10 23:53 7:41 Midland Csd
12 9 Alex Eversen, 12 24:28 7:52 Northeast
13 10 Andrew Schmidt, 11 24:28 7:52 Marquette Catholic
14 Simon Lukesch, 11 24:33 7:54 Northeast
15 11 Joaquin Elizondo, 11 24:38 7:56 West Liberty
16 Carter Messerich, 12 24:45 7:58 Northeast
17 12 Trevor Klein, 12 24:49 7:59 Marquette Catholic

8:00 Pace
18 Gregory Huffman, 9 24:57 8:02 Easton Valley
19 13 Ethan DeSotel, 12 25:06 8:05 Marquette Catholic
20 Sawyer Schmidt, 11 25:09 8:06 Northeast
21 14 Weston Dircks, 9 25:30 8:12 North Cedar
22 15 Cameron Elizondo, 9 25:33 8:13 West Liberty
23 16 James Troughton, 9 26:01 8:22 North Cedar
24 17 Wyatt Gregorich, 9 26:16 8:27 Marquette Catholic
25 Corbin Knutsen, 11 26:22 8:29 Northeast
26 18 Manu Garcia Blanes, 10 26:28 8:31 West Liberty
27 August Rowland, 10 26:49 8:38 Northeast
28 Asa Cox, 10 27:17 8:47 Northeast
29 John Portz, 11 27:19 8:48 Easton Valley

9:00 Pace
30 19 Reiter Patzner, 12 27:57 9:00 Marquette Catholic
31 20 Michael Redhage, 10 28:12 9:04 North Cedar
32 21 Chris Palma, 12 28:31 9:10 West Liberty
33 Payton Andresen, 9 28:36 9:12 Easton Valley
34 Jay Bentley, 12 29:03 9:21 Midland Csd
35 Otis Welch, 10 29:37 9:32 Northeast
36 22 Charles Robinson, 11 30:17 9:45 North Cedar
37 Garrett Lamp, 12 30:49 9:55 Northeast

10:00 Pace
38 23 Wesley Heath, 9 32:48 10:33 West Liberty
39 24 Ben Tharp, 9 32:53 10:35 West Liberty



Midland XC
Little Bear Country Club

Sep. 12, 2022
Light Rain 63°, NW 13 MPH, 66% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services

MS Girls

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1 Aileen Aragon, 7 16:17
2 Madelyn Deahr, 8 16:42
3 Echo Baugh, 8 17:30
4 Addison Guerra, 8 17:51
5 Claire Mier, 7 17:56
6 Maya Hoefelmeyer, 7 18:43
7 Abby Goodale, 8 18:49

PLACE FINISHER TIME



Midland XC
Little Bear Country Club

Sep. 12, 2022
Light Rain 63°, NW 13 MPH, 66% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services

MS Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Marquette Catholic 18 1 2 4 5 6 7 8 14:35 0:57
2 Northeast 47 3 9 10 12 13 14 17 15:41 1:43
3 West Liberty 79 11 15 16 18 19 20 19:14 7:09

Incomplete Teams: Easton Valley, Midland Csd

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Marquette Catholic
1 Canden Weber, 8 14:03
2 Landon Sturm, 7 14:08
4 Tate Kueter, 7 14:49
5 Tristan Pozega, 7 14:51
6 Eli Laban, 7 15:00
7 Joe Deaver, 7 15:22
8 Jacob Wachtel, 7 15:33

Total Time = 1:12:51     Total Places = 18

2. Northeast
3 Clayton Sweely, 8 14:25
9 Kellan Lange, 7 15:52
10 Caleb Jackson, 7 15:52
12 Kooper Bailey, 8 16:07
13 Heath Harmsen, 8 16:08
14 Jed Petersen, 7 16:23
17 Ashton Middendorp, 7 20:56

Total Time = 1:18:24     Total Places = 47

3. West Liberty
11 Carlos Meraz, 7 16:01
15 Johnatha JuarezCalderon, 7

17:04
16 Damian Gonzalez, 7 17:16
18 Eduardo Monge Aquino, 8

22:37
19 Sergio Machado, 7 23:09
20 Linken Benedict, 7 25:49

Total Time = 1:36:07     Total Places = 79

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Canden Weber, 8 14:03 Marquette Catholic
2 2 Landon Sturm, 7 14:08 Marquette Catholic
3 3 Clayton Sweely, 8 14:25 Northeast
4 Carter Willms, 8 14:41 Midland Csd
5 4 Tate Kueter, 7 14:49 Marquette Catholic
6 5 Tristan Pozega, 7 14:51 Marquette Catholic
7 6 Eli Laban, 7 15:00 Marquette Catholic
8 Chase Venema, 7 15:06 Easton Valley
9 Tyler Venema, 7 15:19 Easton Valley
10 7 Joe Deaver, 7 15:22 Marquette Catholic
11 8 Jacob Wachtel, 7 15:33 Marquette Catholic
12 9 Kellan Lange, 7 15:52 Northeast
13 10 Caleb Jackson, 7 15:52 Northeast



14 11 Carlos Meraz, 7 16:01 West Liberty
15 12 Kooper Bailey, 8 16:07 Northeast
16 13 Heath Harmsen, 8 16:08 Northeast
17 14 Jed Petersen, 7 16:23 Northeast
18 15 Johnatha JuarezCalderon, 7

17:04 West Liberty
19 16 Damian Gonzalez, 7 17:16 West Liberty
20 17 Ashton Middendorp, 7 20:56 Northeast
21 Mathias Kroymann, 8 21:02 Northeast
22 18 Eduardo Monge Aquino, 8

22:37 West Liberty
23 19 Sergio Machado, 7 23:09 West Liberty
24 Julian Houzenga, 7 23:43 Northeast
25 Jack Beeck, 8 24:00 Northeast
26 20 Linken Benedict, 7 25:49 West Liberty
27 Shane Welch, 7 26:46 Northeast
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